## Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization

## Xaver Bechtold GmbH



at the site

Unterdorf 101, 78628 Rottweil

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that a quality management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

ISO 9001

Issue of September 2015

for the following activity

Design, development, manufacture and sale of cables and wires

This certificate is a seamless continuation of the previous certificate and is valid from 2024-09-15 until 2027-09-14.

Berlin, 2024-09-11

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback

Director

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office







Nr. Q-24-12601-EN





The scope of the certificate No. Q-24-12601-EN for the organization

## Xaver Bechtold GmbH

covers the following sites:

No.	Address	Site	Scope
1	Unterdorf 101 78628 Rottweil	Xaver Bechtold GmbH	Design, development, manufacture and sale of cables and wires
2	Berner Feld 50 78628 Rottweil	Xaver Bechtold GmbH	Manufacture and sale of cables and wires

Berlin, 2024-09-11

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office

